

GR- 1057 of 2016

Order No. 30

Date: 16.08.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 05 accused persons on C/B 01 is present by filing hazira rest are absent by petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

On careful perusal of the order sheet of the case record it transpires that vide process no. 830/23 dated 10.07.2023 summons were issued against CSW-01 ,06 ,07 and 08 by this court but today report is not received by this court.

Accordingly, the warrantee officer of Sahebganj PS is hereby directed to appear personally to give explanation before this court on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the concerned Police station for necessary information.

To 22.08.23 for personal app of the warrantee officer of sahebganj PS.

D/C by me

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.